total tangible assets less our total liabilities. Historical net tangible book value per share represents historical net tangible book value divided by the 49,464,684 common
shares outstanding as of September 30, 2018.

After giving effect to our issuance and sale of 2,654,984 Class A common shares in this offering and our issuance and sale of 2,000,000 Class A1 common shares in the
concurrent private placement, each at the offering price of $18.26 per share, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions, placement agent fees and
estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2018 would have been $398.2 million, or $7.36 per share. This
represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book value of $0.91 per share to our existing shareholders and immediate dilution of $10.90 per share to
new investors purchasing Class A common shares in this offering and Class A1 common shares in the concurrent private placement. Dilution per share to new investors
is determined by subtracting the as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering and the concurrent private placement from the offering price per common
share paid by new investors. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

If the underwriters exercise in full their option to purchase additional Class A common shares, the as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering and the
concurrent private placement would be $7.43, and the dilution per share to new investors would be $10.83, in each case based on the offering price of $18.26 per share,
and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions.

The following table summarizes, on the as adjusted basis as described above, the total number of common shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid and
the average price per share paid or to be paid by existing shareholders and by new investors acquiring our Class A common shares in this offering and our Class A1
common shares in the concurrent private placement, each at the offering price of $18.26 per

90

Public offering price per share $ 18.26
Historical net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2018 $ 6.45
Increase in as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors purchasing Class A

common shares in this offering and Class A1 common shares in the concurrent private placement 0.91

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering and the concurrent private placement 7.36

Dilution per share to new investors purchasing Class A common shares in this offering and Class A1 common
shares in the concurrent private placement $ 10.90

Page 93 of 286

2/4/2019https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1730430/000104746919000331/a2237624z424b4....

Table of Contents

share, before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions, placement agent fees and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

The table above assumes no exercise of the underwriters' option to purchase additional Class A common shares. If the underwriters exercise in full their option to
purchase additional Class A common shares, the percentage of our common shares held by existing shareholders would be decreased to 90.7% of the total number of
our common shares outstanding after this offering and the concurrent private placement, and the number of shares held by new investors participating in this offering and